including through business line actions and actions within the investment, funding, and derivative portfolios.

The composition of our interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities generally results in a net asset -sensitive
position for NII Sensitivity, whereby our assets will reprice faster than our liabilities, which is generally

concentrated at the short end of the yield curve.

Our funding sources consist primarily of deposits, and we also support our funding needs through

wholesale funding sources (including unsecured and secured borrowings).

The deposit rates we offer are influenced by market conditions and competitive factors. Market rates are the

key drivers of deposit costs, and we continue to optimize deposit costs by improving our deposit mix. Changes
in interest rates, expected funding needs, as well as actions by competitors, can affect our deposit taking

activities and deposit pricing. We believe our targeted non-maturity deposit customer retention is strong and

we remain focused on optimizing our mix of deposits. We regularly assess the effect of deposit rate changes
on our balances and seek to achieve optimal alignment between assets and liabilities.

Change to NII Sensitivity and EVE Sensitivity

  September 30, 2024

  -200bps  -100 bps  +100 bps  +200 bps

NII Sensitivity (13.6) %  (6.9)%  7.4 %  16.5%

EVE Sensitivity 4.2 %  3.2%  (3.2)%  (5.2)%

NII Sensitivity metrics on September 30, 2024, compared to December 31, 2023, were primarily affected by
cash deployment into investment securities, and execution of interest rate hedges, as well as higher market

rates.

As of September 30, 2024, BancShares continues to have an asset sensitive interest rate risk profile and the

potential exposure to forecasted earnings was largely driven by the composition of the balance sheet
(primarily due to floating rate commercial loans and cash), as well as estimates of modest future deposit

24

betas. Approximately 60%-65% of our loans have floating contractual reference rates, indexed primarily to